13-11-2025. 

1 

2 

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 15(1) (A) (a) of G.P Fund (Central 
Services) Rules, 1960 read with office Memorandum No: 03/2/2017-P&PW(F) (ii) 
dated: 07-03-2017 to the grant of G. P. Fund Withdrawal (Non-Refundable) of Rs. 
165.000/- (Rupees one lac sixty five thousand only) in favour of Shri Arshid Ahmad 
Peerzada_designated Instructor_ out of his G.P.Fund computer code 740008727 to 
enable him to defray the expenses in connection with Educaation of daughter. 

The balance at the credit of the subscriber as on ending 10/2025 is detailed

[...]

also record a certificate to this effect on the face of the bill. 

4. Principal in-service Training centre Kokernag_ for information. 
5. Accounts Section/Order ile 

The DDO wll credit the advance into the salary account of the subscriber only. 
Sanctioned under Rs. 1,65,001/= (Rupees one lac sixty five thousand and one only). 

Sd/ 
(Ab. Majid Tak ) 
Director Fisheries, 

Government of ]&K